Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Credit Suisse First Boston, New York Branch	06/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	URS Corporation
Street Address:	600 Montgomery Stree, 25th Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6321587
Patent Number:	6235204
Patent Number:	5920282
Patent Number:	5804081
Patent Number:	5660007
Patent Number:	5600338
Patent Number:	5590304
Patent Number:	5544525
Patent Number:	5509304
Patent Number:	5470224
Patent Number:	5480260
Patent Number:	5407347
Patent Number:	5386671
Patent Number:	5357785
Patent Number:	5321974
	DATENT

PATENT

500037634 **REEL: 016195 FRAME: 0234**

Patent Number:	5232596
Patent Number:	5122805
Patent Number:	5076360
Patent Number:	4966654
Patent Number:	4846934
Patent Number:	4790940
Patent Number:	4737289
Patent Number:	4674591
Patent Number:	4674571
Patent Number:	4585936
Patent Number:	4574888
Patent Number:	4468951
Patent Number:	4149407
Patent Number:	3967451
Patent Number:	3966539
Patent Number:	3956059
Patent Number:	4708483
Patent Number:	4681033
Patent Number:	4622894
Patent Number:	4629061
Patent Number:	4544061
Patent Number:	4544490
Patent Number:	3695146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)984-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ssanford@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Sanford

Address Line 1: 275 Battery Street

Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott D. Sanford

Total Attachments: 5

source=csfb Patent release#page1.tif source=csfb Patent release#page2.tif source=csfb Patent release#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016195 FRAME: 0235 source=csfb Patent release#page4.tif source=csfb Patent release#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 016195 FRAME: 0236

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents is dated as of June 28, 2005. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Patent Security Interest dated as of August 22, 2002 (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Grant of Security") by and between URS Corporation ("Company"), a Delaware corporation, the subsidiaries of Company listed on the signature pages thereof (together with Company, collectively, "Grantor") and Credit Suisse First Boston, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2002 (Reel/Frame 013221/0949).

Administrative Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest in the Patent Collateral (as such term is defined in the Grant of Security) granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the Grant of Security, including, without limitation, the patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Administrative Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant of Security to the Patent Collateral.

Administrative Agent hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release of Security Interest in Patents, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Patent Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

1

SF1:591581.1

PATENT REEL: 016195 FRAME: 0237 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch), as Administrative Agent

By: DAVID DODD
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

By: SARAH WU
Title: DIRECTOR

Release of Security Interest in Patents

Schedule A to

Release of Security Interest in Patents

PATENT NO.	TITLE	ISSUE DATE
6321587	Solid state fluorine sensor system and method	10/13/2000
6235204	Method and system for removal of selenium from FGD scrubber purge water; oxidation, reduction, separation ferrous-selenium solids; flue gas desulfurization	4/14/2000
5920282	Digitally-controlled pulse shaper for pulsed radar systems and radar wind profilers	11/20/1997
5804081	Siphoning action in a vacuum system	6/18/1997
5660007	Stiffness decoupler for base isolation of structures	5/22/1996
5600338	Coaxial-collinear antenna	2/27/1995
5590304	Circuits, systems and methods for preventing queue overflow in data processing systems	6/13/1994
5544525	Atmospheric remote sensing instrument system	12/16/1994
5509304	Sound detection and ranging (sodar) system	8/10/1994
5470224	Apparatus and method for reducing NO[sub]x, CO and hydrocarbon emissions when burning gaseous fuels	4/26/1994
5480260	Ground water collection method and apparatus	7/20/1993
5407347	Apparatus and method for reducing NO[sub]x, CO and hydrocarbon emissions when burning gaseous fuels	1/27/1994
5386671	Stiffness decoupler for base isolation of structures	10/7/1992
5357785	Method and device for determining rhenological properties	6/4/1993
5321974	Method and device for determining rhenological properties	6/4/1993
5232596	Bio-slurry reaction system and process for hazardous waste treatment; biodegradation of sludge and contaminated soils in aqueous slurries by microorganisms which metabolize hydrocarbons to form emulsifiers or flocculants	10/7/1991

A-1

5122805	Radio acoustic sounding system for remotely determining atmospheric temperature profiles	2/6/1991
5076360	Priming methods for vacuum extraction wells	4/4/1994
4966654	Soil and groundwater remediation system	1/24/1989
4846934	Soil and groundwater remediation system	9/19/1988
4790940	Process for wastewater treatment; removing free cyanide by treating with a polysulfide using a quaternary cationic surfactant as catalyst	11/3/1987
4737289	Process for wastewater treatment; free cyanide is treated with sulfur to yield thiocyanate; thiobacillus and nitrifying bacteria yield nitrates	11/26/1986
4674591	Method and apparatus for seismic exploration	2/28/1986
4674571	Method and apparatus for improving oil production in oil wells	10/16/1985
4585936	Optical process for determining the dimensions of an object in relative movement, and more particularly of a coin in a pre-payment apparatus	1/25/1984
4574888	Method and apparatus for removing stuck portions of a drill string	8/2/1984
4468951	Permeation testing apparatus	1/21/1983
4149407	Apparatus and method for cyclic simple shear testing of soil samples	1/30/1978
3967451	Storage facility with integral foundation	9/11/1974
3966539	Process for extracting dissolved salts from water	2/22/1974
3956059	Method of reducing moisture content of particulate slurries	2/22/1974
4708483	Optical measuring apparatus and method; for measuring the distance of a surface utilizing light reflected	6/28/1985
4681033	Drive system for belt press; for use in dewatering a non-plastic slurry	7/23/1986
4622894	Belt press load bearing measuring means; for dewatering a slurry	12/11/1984
4629061	Belt steering control system	4/22/1985

4544061	Belt press	10/11/1983
4544490	Method and system for recovering coal fines from pipe line coal slurry; dewatering by blending and filtration; water clarification	10/9/1984
3695146	Hydrostatic motor or pump and hydrostatic transmissions	10/3/1972

A-3

RECORDED: 06/28/2005